SYRACUSE PULP AND PAPER FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP

Management Minor Scholarship Department of Paper and Bioprocess Engineering

The Syracuse Pulp and Paper Foundation, Inc. (SPPF) through the Joachim Endowment offers scholarships to undegraduate students enrolled in the Management Minors (Entrepreneurship Minor, General Management Studies Minor, and Marketing Minor) in the Department of Paper and Bioprocess Engineering at SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry. Students majoring in Paper Engineering, Paper Science, and Bioprocess Engineering are eligible for this scholarship. SPPF scholarships are available <u>by application</u> based on academic merit, and awards vary based on cumulative grade point average (GPA) and course grades. Scholarships are renewed each semester subject to Scholarship Committee approval.

The following eligibility requirements and restrictions are currently in effect:

- 1. Enrollment in the appropriate program and minor in the Department of Paper and Bioprocess Engineering the at SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry and satisfactory progress toward a BS degree and minor as defined by the Department of Paper and Bioprocess Engineering in consultation with the SPPF Scholarship Committee and SPPF Board of Directors.
- 2. Scholarships are available to US citizens and permanent residents. Others may be considered at the discretion of the Foundation depending on availability of funds. The SUNY-ESF Director of Business Affairs determines immigration status.
- 3. The award is disbursed as courses are completed that satisfy the minor requirements, up to 5 courses. Disbursements are made to the bursar in the academic year following the completion of the course. Students must maintain a cumulative GPA of 2.5 to receive the scholarship award.
- 4. The maximum total award is \$1,500.

AWARD PER COURSE COMPLETED

Course Grade	Award
A, A-	\$300
B+, B, B-	\$200

Please note that the scholarship program may be changed per the recommendation of the Foundation's Scholarship Committee and the approval of the SPPF Board of Directors. Awards may vary from semester to semester according to available resources.